	04-03-20	003	Docket No.: JAM-00603/29
CRM PTC 1595 (Modified) R∋v. 03-01 MB No. 06 51-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) CG/REV03			T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
°ab setvings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	1024087	90	• • •
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the a	ttached original documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	11100	2. Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies):
Lari y Kirn	41-03	Name: JAM T	Fechnologies, LLC
		Internal Addres	s:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
C. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	770 Boylston St., #15H
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
		City: Boston	State: MA ZIP: 021
			Oldie, Max ZIF, 021
Exect tion Date: March 6, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. App: cation number(s) or patent n	numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new applicatio	n, the execution date	
A. P atent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	
			No.(s)
0/356 883			
			IC RECORDS
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗋 Yes 🛛	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Nan e: John G. Posa		- 7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass	, Groh et al.		,
			Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account
			to be charged to depend account
		-	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 280 N. Old Wood	dward Ave.	8. Deposit accoun	t number:
Suite 400	\	_	
City: Birmingham	State: MI ZIP: 48009	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
02/2002 BOYDNE 00000142 10256882		USE THIS SPACE	· · ·
FStatement and signature. 40.0	0 OP	\frown	
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inforn	națion is true and corr	pect and any attached copy is a true cop
John G. Posa	112		March 27, 2003
Name of Person Signing		/ Signature	Date
	e	heet, attachments, and	2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Larry Kirn of West Bloomfield, Michigan, hereby assigns, sells and sets over to JAM Technologies, LLC, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and having a place of business at 770 Boylston St., #15H, Boston, Massachusetts, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in MULTI-REFERENCE HIGH ACCURACY SWITCHING AMPLIFIER EXPANSION, set forth in U.S. patent application Serial No. 10/356,883, filed February 3, 2003, executed by me on this $\int_{-\infty}^{+\infty} \frac{1}{2}$ day of $\int_{-\infty}^{+\infty} \frac{1}{2}$, 2003, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.